1
NCA 16-4, 32-4
CHIP RESISTOR ARRAY
(CONVEX TYPE)
Applications
Telecommunication Equipment
Lap-Top and Note-Book Computer
Dimensions (Unit: PCS)

– 0 Hrs.
Part No. and Marking
NCB16
Type
4
No. of Resistor
103
Resistance
J
Tolerance
Marking
Example: 103 (10K Ohm)
5
Dimensions: mm
Style L W a b T
CR0201  0201 0.6 ± 0.08 0.3 ± 0.03 0.13 ± 0.08 0.15 ± 0.08 0.23 ± 0.03
CR0402  0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.05
CR0603  0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20 0.45 ± 0.05
CR0805  0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.05
CR1206  1206 3.10 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.50 ± 0.25 0.55 ± 0.05
CR1210  1210 3.10 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.05
CR2010  2010 5.00 ± 0.10 2.50 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.25 0.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.05
CR2512  2512 6.35 ± 0.10 3.20 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.25 0.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.05

0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
Power Rating @ 70°C 1/16W 1/16W 1/10W 1/8W 1/4W 1/2W 3/4W
Operating Temp. Range – 55°C ~ + 125°C
Derated to 0 Load at + 125°C
Maximum Working Voltage 25V 50V 100V 150V 150V 150V 150V
Maximum Overload Voltage 100V 100V 200V 250V 300V 300V 300V
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 100V 100V 250V 250V 400V 400V 400V
Resistance Range 10 Ω ~ 100K Ω 10 Ω ~ 330K Ω 10 Ω ~ 1M Ω 10 Ω ~ 1M Ω 10 Ω ~ 1M Ω 10 Ω ~ 1M Ω 10 Ω ~ 1M Ω
Temperature Coefficient ± 10ppm/°C ; ± 15ppm/°C ; ± 25ppm/°C ; ± 50ppm/°C
8
103
Dimensions
Parts Number System
Marking
Style Size Code L W T a b
CRT0402 0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
CRT0603 0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.15
CRT0805 0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.20 0.35 ± 0.20
CRT1206 1206 3.10 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
CRT1210 1210 3.10 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
CRT2010 2010 5.00 ± 0.10 2.50 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
CRT2512 2512 6.35 ± 0.10 3.20 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
Unit: mm
CRT0603  1002  DR  E
Type
CRT0805